College and Conservatory
New vor - Los ancees 0 the Performing Arts

Dear Colleague,
We are pleased to announce the AMDA 2013/2014 National Audition Tour for admission to AMDA.
* AMDA offers Bachelor of Fine Arts Degrees and Conservatory Programs in the Performing Arts.

e AMDA has two thriving campuses — one on the Upper West Side of Manhattan and the other
in the heart of Hollywood. For an emerging performing artist, to study and live in New York City
and Los Angeles is an extraordinary advantage.

e AMDA offers over $10 million of scholarship awards each year. Individual annual awards range
from $1,000 to $18,000. Scholarships are awarded based on talent, merit, academic excellence
and financial need. (Please see enclosed material.)

BACHELOR OF FINE ARTS DEGREES

BFA: Acting BFA: Music Theatre BFA: Dance Theatre BFA: Performing Arts
* Stage » Music Theatre e Theatrical ® Acting

e Television * Contemporary Vocal Styles e Commercial e Music Theatre

e Film e Classical Technique e Concert e Dance Theatre

TWO-YEAR CONSERVATORY PROGRAMS

Studio Program Integrated Program Dance Theatre Program
* Acting for Stage, * Music Theatre, Acting e Theatrical Dance, Commercial Dance
Film and Television and Dance and Concert Dance

AMDA ALUMNI: RECENT ACCOMPLISHMENTS

FOX Series Showtime Series BIG FISH GHOST THE MUSICAL

THE FOLLOWING HOMELAND Krystal Joy Brown stars  Carla Stewart stars as
Natalie Zea stars as Sam Underwood plays as Josphine Bloom Oda Mae Brown

Claire Mathews recurring role Leo Carras BRI DIAT BILLBOARD CHARTS

KINKY BOOTS Multi-platinum musician

a%%g:ssl__‘kmw DESERT/CATHEDRAL Kyle Taylor Parker stars  Jason Deriilo has had
Lee Tergesen stars as as Angel u/s Lola five Top 10 singles

Jesse Tyler Ferguson Peter Collins

stars as Mitchell Pritchett

If you would like more information, please visit us at www.amda.edu or call:
e 212.957.3313 to reach the NY Senior Director of Admissions: Erica Padilla
e 323.603.5912 to reach the LA Senior Director of Admissions: Karen Jackson

Thank you for your time and attention.

Sincerely,

David Martin
President and Artistic Director

AMD College and Conservatory
of the Performing Arts




AMDA, College and Conservatory

N Yo Lot Angeiet T the Perfﬂrming Arts

National Scholarship Nomination Form

AMDA is accepting nominations for students who plan to pursue their post-secondary
education in the 2014 school year. Please recommend students who you think will benefit
from our intensive training in one of our Bachelor of Fine Arts or Conservatory Programs.
Nominated students will be contacted by AMDA to schedule an audition and discuss our
application process. If you have any questions, please contact the Admissions Office at
800-367-7908.

Please note there is no limit to the number of students you may nominate.
Feel free to make copies of this form if needed.

Return this form to the student’s campus of choice:

AMDA NEW YORK AMDA LOS ANGELES

Scholarship Nomination: Admissions Office Scholarship Nomination: Admissions Office
211 West 61st Street 6305 Yucca Street

New York, NY 10023 Los Angeles, CA 90028

Fax: 212-247-0488 Fax: 323-469-5246

STUDENT INFORMATION

NAME:

STREET ADDRESS:

cITY: o STATE: ZIP:
HOME PHONE: ( ) CELL PHONE: ( )
E-MAIL ADDRESS:

GRADE LEVEL:

NOMINATOR INFORMATION

NAME:

POSITION: SCHOOL:

SCHOOL ADDRESS:

CITyY: STATE: ZIP:
PHONE NUMBER: ( ) CELL PHONE: ( )
E-MAIL ADDRESS:

How long have you known the nominee?

Is the nominee aware that you are submitting this nomination? (O YES OO NO
PLEASE TELL US WHY YOU ARE NOMINATING THIS STUDENT:

SIGNATURE: DATE:




AM D A College and Conservatory
New York - Lot anceces  0f the Performing Arts
Information Sheet

» Two prestigious campus locations:

New York City: West 61st Street by Manhattan’s Lincoln Center, with easy access to the
Broadway Theatre District, the New York City Ballet and The Metropolitan Opera.

Los Angeles: Hollywood Entertainment District featuring the Pantages Theatre, the Dolby
Theatre, Capitol Records, Paramount Studios and the Hollywood Bowl.

e Full-time Bachelor of Fine Arts Degree and Conservatory Programs

BACHELOR OF CONSERVATORY
FINE ARTS DEGREES (4 YEARS) PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS (2 YEARS)
® Bachelor of Fine Arts: ACTING ® Studio Program:
® Bachelor of Fine Arts: MUSIC THEATRE ACTING FOR STAGE, FILM AND TELEVISION

® Bachelor of Fine Arts: DANCE THEATRE ~ © Integrated Program:
© Bachelor of Fine Arts: PERFORMING ARTS ~ MUSIC THEATRE, ACTING AND DANCE

@ Dance Theatre Program:
THEATRICAL, COMMERCIAL AND
CONCERT DANCE

° Accredited by the National Association of Schools of Theatre.

e Accomplished faculty of more than 300 professional artists. Faculty in New York City and Los Angeles
are national and international stage directors, choreographers, actors, singers, performers, dancers
and casting directors from the worlds of Broadway, dance, film, television, professional theatre, opera
and recording. The AMDA faculty, with their unique combination of performance background and
commitment to teaching, offers an extraordinary learning opportunity for students.

e Diverse student population of full-time students from all 50 states as well as many countries
around the world.

e Multiple AMDA student residences are offered on both campuses.

e AMDA Scholarships: AMDA offers over $10 Million of scholarship awards each year. Individual
awards range from $1,000 to $18,000. Scholarships are awarded based on talent, merit, academic
excellence and financial need. All accepted students are eligible to apply for AMDA scholarships.

AMDA is accepting applications and holding auditions for enrollment in Los Angeles and
New York City beginning in the following semesters:

* February 2014

e July 2014

e October 2014

Please see reverse side for dates and locations of audition sites for the
2013/ 2014 AMDA NATIONAL AUDITION TOUR FOR ADMISSION AND SCHOLARSHIPS.

To obtain additional information: call the Admissions office at 800-367-7%208.

AMDA NEW YORK AMDA LOS ANGELES
211 West 61st Street 6305 Yucca Street
New York, NY 10023 Los Angeles, CA 90028
212-787-5300 323-469-3300

amda.edu



AMD A College and Conservatory
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2013/2014 National Audition Tour

for Admission and Scholarships

AMDA is pleased to announce this year's audition dates and locations. We have scheduled
numerous cities for the convenience of students. Please see reverse side for general information.

Interested students should call the AMDA Admissions Office at 800-367-7908 or
visit amda.edu to learn more about our programs and audition opportunities.

We look forward to working with students as they pursue their careers in the performing arts.

AMDA CAMPUS AUDITIONS: NEW YORK CITY and LOS ANGELES

Sat. July 12, 2014
Sun. Aug. 10, 2014

Sat. Sept. 14, 2013
Sat. Oct. 12, 2013
Sat. Nov. 9, 2013 (NY only)

Sun. Nov. 10, 2013 (LA only)  Sat. Feb. 1, 2014 Sat. April 5, 2014
Sun. Dec. 8, 2013 Sat. March 1, 2014 (NY only) ~ Sun. May 4, 2014
Sat. Jan. 11, 2014 Sun. March 2, 2014 (LA only)  Sun. June 8, 2014

NATIONAL AUDITIONS

ALBUQUERQUE, NM

Sat. Jan. 18, 2014
Sun. March 23, 2014

ATLANTA, GA
Sat. Oct. 19, 2013*
Sun. Oct, 27, 2013
Sun. Jan. 19, 2014
Sun. April 6, 2014
Sun. July 20, 2014

AUSTIN, TX
Sat. March 22, 2014

BATON ROUGE, LA
Sun. Now. 17, 2013

BOSTON, MA

Sun. Now. 3, 2013
Sun. Feb. 9, 2014
Sun. May 4, 2014

CHARLOTTE, NC
Sun. March 2, 2014
Sat. April 12, 2014
Sat. May 31, 2014

CHICAGO, IL
Sat. Now. 16, 2013
Sun. Feb. 2, 2014*
Sat. Feb. 8, 2014
Sun. March 30, 2014
Sun. April 27, 2014
Sat. July 19, 2014

CINCINNATI, OH
Sat. Oct, 26, 2013
Sat. Feb. 15, 2014
Sat. April 26, 2014

DALLAS, TX

Sat. Nov. 23, 2013
Sat. Dec. 14, 2013*
Sun. Feb. 9, 2014
Sat. April 26, 2014
Sun. Aug. 17, 2014

DENVER, CO

Sat. Jan. 11, 2014
Sat. April 5, 2014
Sat. May 31, 2014

DETROIT, Ml
Sun. March 2, 2014
Sat. July 12, 2014

HAWAII
Sun. March 16, 2014

HOUSTON, TX
Sun. Nov. 24, 2013
Sat. April 12, 2014
Sun. June 1, 2014

INDIANAPOLIS, IN
Sat. March 29, 2014

KANSAS CITY,MO
Sat. Jan. 25, 2014*
Sun. March 16, 2014
Sun, May 18, 2014

LAS VEGAS, NV
Sun. Dec. 15, 2013*
Sun. Jan. 19, 2014
Sat. March 15, 2014

MEMPHIS, TN
Sun. March 9, 2014

MIAMI, FL

Sat. Now. 16, 2013
Sun. Feb. 16, 2014
Sat. March 22, 2014
Sun. April 27, 2014
Sun. May 18, 2014
Sat. Aug. 16, 2014

MINNEAPOLIS, MN
Sun. Feb. 23, 2014*
Sun. March 23, 2014

NASHVILLE, TN
Sun. Oct. 27, 2013
Sun. Jan. 19, 2014

ORLANDO, FL
Sun. Jan. 12, 2014
Sat. March 15, 2014
Sun. June 1, 2014

PHILADELPHIA, PA
Sun. May 4, 2014

PHOENIX, AZ
Sat. Oct. 26, 2013
Sat. Feb. 8, 2014
Sat. March 15, 2014
Sun. June 22, 2014

PITTSBURGH, PA
Sat. Nov. 2, 2013
Sat. Feb. 22, 2014*
Sat. March 15, 2014

PORTLAND, OR
Sat. Feb. 15, 2014

RALEIGH, NC
Sat. Jan. 18, 2014
Sat. March 8, 2014

SALT LAKE CITY, UT
Sat. Feb. 1, 2014*
Sat. Feb. 1, 2014

SAN ANTONIO, TX
Sun. March 16, 2014
Sat. May 17, 2014

SAN DIEGO, CA
Sun. Feb. 23, 2014

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

Sun. Nov. 10, 2013*
Sun. Nov. 17, 2013
Sun. Jan. 12, 2014
Sat. April 12, 2014
Sat. June 21, 2014

SEATTLE, WA
Sat. Nov. 16, 2013
Sun. Dec. 8, 2013*
Sun. Jan. 26, 2014
Sat. March 22, 2014
Sat. July 19, 2014

ST. LOUIS, MO
Sun. Nov. 3, 2013
Sun. Jan. 12, 2014
Sat. Jan. 26, 2014*
Sat. March 8, 2014

TAMPA, FL

Sat. Nov. 2, 2013
Sat. Jan. 18, 2014
Sat. April 5, 2014
Sun. July 13, 2014

WASHINGTON DC
Sat. Oct. 26, 2013*
Sun. Nov. 17, 2013
Sun. Jan. 26, 2014

Sat. March 15, 2014
Sat. May 17, 2014

*Dance-only auditions. Please call AMDA Admissions at 800-367-7908 to sign up.

INTERNATIONAL AUDITIONS

TORONTO, CANADA
Sun. March 23, 2014

BUENOS AIRES, ARGENTINA SYDNEY, AUSTRALIA
Sat. Aug. 2, 2014 Sat. May 3, 2014

LONDON, ENGLAND
Sun. April 6, 2014

VANCOUVER, CANADA
Sun. Feb. 16, 2014

MELBOURNE, AUSTRALIA
Sun. May 4, 2014
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